

## Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

- 1. Name and Title:
- 2. Department:
- 3. Meeting Date:
- 4. Requested Action:

Brooke Smith, Grants-Legislative Liaison

Grants-Legislative Liaison

Tuesday, March 4, 2025

Appoint Tamara Boyle as the School Representative to the RESTORE Act Advisory Committee per recommendation by the School Board of Levy County on 02-11-2025 at the School Board meeting. Renew Denny Voyles-Tourism Industry Representative and the three Citizen Representatives: Jolie Davis, Kim Wheeler, and Dr. Richard Streeter appointments to the RESTORE Act Advisory Committee per Resolution No. 2013-50.

5. Cost & Funding Source:

N/A

## 6. Justification of Request:

Resolution No. 2013-08 establishes the RESTORE Act Advisory Committee as an outcome of the Deepwater Horizon oil spill in the gulf. The renewals have provided verbal commitments. Resolution No. 2013-50 states that the School Board Representative must be approved and appointed by the School Board as attached.